10
11
12
13

15

oy
(23]

[
~J

19
20
21
22
23

25

FILE NO

990377

(Government Funding)

oromance no_ /0 9-99
RO#98083
SA#17

APPROPRIATING $600,000 OF FEDERAL AND STATE PUBLIC ASSISTANCE FOR

THE ADAPTATION AND INSTALLATION OF SAN FRANCISCO'S COMPUTER ASSISTED
SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT SYSTEM (CASES), A CHILD SUPPORT OPERATING SYSTEM
THROUGHOUT THE CALIFORNIA COUNTIES FOR THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOR FISCAL

YEAR 1998-99.

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1.

Department
and Number

Fund
1G-AGF-FAM
General Fund-
DA-Family Support

Funding Sources

400-40199
(045014)

450-45299
(045014)

Funding Uses

021-02700
(045014)

Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1998-99 as follows:

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

Department
DATO02

Family Support

Other Federal Public Assistance
Administration Program

Other State Public Assistance
Program

Other Professional Services

Total

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

o V0

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

n\excelappro\04sa#17

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Amount
Debit Credit
Program
CAR
Cases Consortium
$396,000
$204,000
$600,000
$600,000 $600,000

FUNDS AVAILABLE
EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
CONTROLLER




. . City Hall
City and County of San Francisco 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

] San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 990377 Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating $600,000, District Attorney, of Federal and State Public Assistance for the
adaptation of San Francisco's Computer Assisted Support Enforcement System (CASES), a child
support operating system throughout the California counties for fiscal year 1998-1999.

April 19, 1999 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Yaki, Yee
Absent: 3 - Bierman, Newsom, Teng

April 26, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
Yaki, Yee
Absent: 1 - Teng

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 9:14 AM on 4/27/99



File No. 990377 1 hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on April 26, 1999 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

WA@

Gloria L. Yon@ay
Clerk of the Board

MAY -7 1999

Date Approved Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

File No. 990377 continued...

City and County of San Francisco 2 Printed at 9:14 AM on 4/27/99

Tails Report continued...



