FILE NO	990377
Governmen	

ORDINANCE NO. 109-99 RO#98083 SA#17

1 2 3	APPROPRIATING \$600,000 OF FEDERAL AND STATE PUBLIC ASSISTANCE FOR THE ADAPTATION AND INSTALLATION OF SAN FRANCISCO'S COMPUTER ASSISTED SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT SYSTEM (CASES), A CHILD SUPPORT OPERATING SYSTEM THROUGHOUT THE CALIFORNIA COUNTIES FOR THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOR FISCAL YEAR 1998-99.				
4	Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:				
5	Section 1.	Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1998-99 as follows:			
6	Department and Number	Source of Funds and Purpose of Appropriation	Amoun <u>Debit</u>	t <u>Credit</u>	
7 8 9	Fund 1G-AGF-FAM General Fund- DA-Family Support	Department DAT02 Family Support	Program CAR Cases Consortium		
10	Funding Sources				
11	400-40199 (045014)	Other Federal Public Assistance Administration Program	\$396,000		
13	450-45299 (045014)	Other State Public Assistance Program	\$204,000		
14	Funding Uses				
15 16	021-02700 (045014)	Other Professional Services		\$600,000	
17		Total	\$600,000	\$600,000	
18			FUNDS AVAILABLE		
19	APPROVED AS TO FORM: LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY		EDWARD M. HARRINGTON CONTROLLER		
20 21	BY: B9		BY: Shired Yann		
22 23	DEPUTY CITY A	TTORNEY			
20					

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

24

25



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

990377

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$600,000, District Attorney, of Federal and State Public Assistance for the adaptation of San Francisco's Computer Assisted Support Enforcement System (CASES), a child support operating system throughout the California counties for fiscal year 1998-1999.

April 19, 1999 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Yaki, Yee

Absent: 3 - Bierman, Newsom, Teng

April 26, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Teng

File No. 990377

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on April 26, 1999 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

MAY - 7 1999

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.